
R2012-0043                                                                                                                               Page 1 of 2 
Anderson & Wolven  

SUMTER COUNTY ZONING AND ADJUSTMENT BOARD 
October 15, 2012 

 
BOARD OF SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

October 23, 2012 
 
 
CASE NO.                            R2012-0043                           
 
APPLICANT:                             Leslie Ira Anderson & Nancy Louise  
  Wolven 
                                                                         
REPRESENTATIVE:          Jim Mariucci 
 
REQUESTED ACTION:      Rezone 3.12 acres MOL from a non-compliant 

A5 to RR1C. 
 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Sec. 7, Twp. 21S, Rng. 21E:  Beg at SW cor of 

NE ¼ of  SW ¼ run N 50’ to POB N 395.76’ E 
337.92’ S 6˚15’40” E 401.42’ W to POB 

 
EXISTING ZONING:      Non-compliant A5 
 
EXISTING USE:                Residence 
 
FUTURE LAND USE:  Agricultural  
 
PARCEL SIZE: 3.12 acres MOL 
 
GENERAL LOCATION: Wahoo area 
 
COMMISSIONER DISTRICT: District 4 
 
 
SURROUNDING LAND USE:    SURROUNDING ZONING:  
 
NORTH:   Agricultural                  NORTH:  A5 – vacant 
  
SOUTH:   Agricultural     SOUTH:   A5 – vacant 
 
EAST:   Agricultural    EAST:   A5 – vacant 
 
WEST:   Agricultural                    WEST:   A5 – vacant  
 
 
CASE SUMMARY: 
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The subject property is located on C-575 in the Wahoo area of Sumter County.  This request is to 
rezone 3.12 acres MOL from a non-complaint A5 to RR1C.  In addition, the RR1C zoning district 
allows for a conventional home or Class “A” mobile home. 
 
The subject property is approximately 3.12 acres with a maximum width of approximately 1,172 
feet and a maximum depth of approximately 698 feet.  The dimensions of the subject property are 
consistent with the minimum lot size requirements of Section 13-551, Table 13-551A, for the 
RR1C zoning district. 

 
The subject property will be served by septic and well. 

 
CASE ANALYSIS: 
 
The Agricultural Future Land Use allows a density of one dwelling unit per parcel. 
 
This zoning district will bring this parcel to a correct zoning classification for the property size.  
This parcel is a vested parcel of record book OR Book 113 Page 568 recorded 10/26/70. 
 
 
DIVISION OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT STAFF CONCLUSIONS:   
 
Staff deemed the application sufficient and in compliance with the minimum requirements of the 
Sumter County Land Development Code and Comprehensive Plan recommends approval. 
 
 
Notices Sent:      7_____ (In objection)     _2______ (In favor) __   0      _              __ 
 
 
Zoning & Adjustment Board Recommendation:      Approval  _(5-0)____                 _  
 
 
Board of County Commissioners Final Action:________________________________                                                                                           
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